

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3891/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2005 in WA No. 2390/2005 & WA No. 2391/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3896 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3900 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/dely in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3897 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3898 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3899 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.  
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 2 -

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List the matters thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master