

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2190-2191 OF 2011

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

G. RAMI REDDY & ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 2192-2193/2011,
C.A. Nos. 2194-2196/2011,
C.A. No. 2197/2011,
C.A. No. 2198/2011,
C.A. Nos. 2199-2200/2011,
C.A. No. 4637/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4651-4652/2011,
C.A. No. 4656/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4654-4655/2011,
C.A. No. 4653/2011,
C.A. No. 4657/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4658-4660/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4661-4662/2011,
C.A. No. 4663/2011,
C.A. No. 4664/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4665-4666/2011,
C.A. No. 4667/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4669-4671/2011,
C.A. No. 4650/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4648-4649/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4646-4647/2011,
C.A. No. 4643-4644/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4638-4639/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4640-4642/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4674-4676/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4677-4679/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4680-4682/2011,
C.A. Nos. 4683-4686/2011 and
C.A. No. 4687/2011.

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.09.06

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, learned senior counsel appearing on

11:34:20 IST

Reason:

behalf of the appellants, placing reliance on an unreported

Order dated 24.09.2013 of this Court in S.L.P.(C) No. 33282 of

2

2009 titled B.S.N.L. vs. State of Gujarat & Ors. submits
that the grounds urged before the High Court in the Writ
Appeals by the appellants herein were not considered and
answered though urged for consideration before the Division

(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4661-4662/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4663/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4664/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4665-4666/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4667/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4669-4671/2011

4

(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4650/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4648-4649/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4646-4647/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4643-4644/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4638-4639/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4640-4642/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4674-4676/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4677-4679/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4680-4682/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos. 4683-4686/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4687/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellants, placing reliance on an unreported
Order dated 24.09.2013 of this Court in S.L.P.(C) No. 33282 of

5

2009 titled B.S.N.L.

vs.

State of Gujarat & Ors.

submits

that the grounds urged before the High Court in the Writ Appeals by the appellants herein were not considered and answered though urged for consideration before the Division Bench of the Andhra Pradesh High Court in the writ appeals. Therefore, he seeks permission to withdraw these appeals with liberty to the appellants herein to file an appropriate review petition before the High Court within four weeks from today.

Permission sought for is granted. If such a review petition is filed, the High Court is requested to consider it without reference to the period of limitation and dispose of on its own merits, as expeditiously as possible.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)